vz weekzofs  Thursday Summer Seniors 2023 Page
Thursday 12:00 pm Rollhouse North Olmsted Lanes 25 - 32
Team Standings
Points Points Team Scratch High High
Place Lane . _ # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins Game Sers
1 27 6 Fabulous Forties 64 27 723 28012 837 2435
2 30 5 Team5 61 30 641 27693 806 2294
3 26 1 Opinions 55 36 551 22816 712 1949
4 31 2 Art's Angels 44 47 569 22190 692 1936
5 28 7 Buckeyes 43 48 595 22641 673 1909
6 29 8 0ld Gas 40 51 657 24230 725 1985
7 32 3 Hell'sBells 37 54 607 23802 712 1981
8 25 4 4 Gems 20 71 476 18623 562 1550
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  LastWk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  LastWk
__Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3-  _Total _ WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- _Total _ WON
25-26  0Old Gas 807 865 782 2454 0 <> Buckeyes 901 870 879 2650 7
27-28  Opinions 903 892 897 2692 7 <> Art's Angels 860 794 869 2523 0
29-30  Fabulous Forties 896 835 883 2614 2 <--> Team5 934 884 809 2627 5
31-32  Hell's Bells 768 817 807 2392 3 <---> 4 Gems 834 816 807 2457 4

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Last Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game 797 Team5 754 Fabulous Forties 667 0Old Gas
Scratch Series 2216 Team 5 2188 Fabulous Forties 1876 Buckeyes
Handicap Game 934 Team 5 903 Opinions 901 Buckeyes

Handicap Series 2692 Opinions 2650 Buckeyes 2627 Team 5
Men Scratch Game 245 Terry Crippen 238 Ron Allen 235 Cary Tomsu
Scratch Series 684 Terry Crippen 621 Ron Allen 601 Cary Tomsu
Handicap Game 259 Cary Tomsu 254 Randy Barkacs 254 Terry Crippen
Handicap Series 711 Terry Crippen 693 Randy Barkacs 680 Rick Jackson
Women Scratch Game 209 Lorie McTigue 178 Cheryl Barrett 166 Marilyn Marrapese
Scratch Series 474 Lorie McTigue 463 Marilyn Marrapese 455 Donna Maler
Handicap Game 272 Lorie McTigue 249 Cheryl Barrett 240 Holly Haven
Handicap Series 695 Holly Haven 676 Marilyn Marrapese 664 Debra Kaiden
664 Suzi Beifus
Season High Scores
Scratch Game 837 Fabulous Forties 806 Team 5 725 0ld Gas
Scratch Series 2435 Fabulous Forties 2294 Team 5 1985 Old Gas
Handicap Game 972 Art's Angels 971 Opinions 964 Fabulous Forties
Handicap Series 2816 Fabulous Forties 2797 Team 5 2776 Art's Angels

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 26 games to be eligible for any league award.

Men Scratch Game 279 Ron Allen 267 Terry Crippen 258 Larry Schindelar
258 Herb Hadders
Scratch Series 739 Terry Crippen 711 Ron Allen 702 Cary Tomsu
Handicap Game 289 Herb Hadders 281 Cary Tomsu 279 Art Putt
Handicap Series 792 Herb Hadders 783 Cary Tomsu 756 Rick Jackson
Women Scratch Game 245 Lorie McTigue 211 Donna Maler 200 Robbie Pellman
200 Marilyn Marrapese
Scratch Series 525 Donna Maler 524 Lorie McTigue 509 Marilyn Marrapese
Handicap Game 306 Lorie McTigue 278 Robbie Pellman 274 Marilyn Marrapese
Handicap Series 731 Marilyn Marrapese 723 Donna Maler 707 Lorie McTigue
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Team Rosters

High High
Name Pins Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
1 - Opinions
Holly Haven 2952 24 123 150 425 150 150 125 425
Debra Kaiden 3140 33 95 123 322 103 104 115 322
Jack Stock 6329 39 162 221 565 169 168 147 484
Randy Barkacs 6704 39 171 235 583 180 169 209 558
Toby Barvincak 433 3 144 159 433 0
2 - Art's Angels
Lorie McTigue 5445 36 151 245 524 209 122 143 474
Nancy Musko 4515 39 115 162 418 77 82 130 289
Donna Maler 6023 39 154 211 525 135 160 160 455
Art Putt 5817 39 149 214 541 160 151 157 468
3 - Hell's Bells
Lorrie Higgins 4585 33 138 197 473 116 111 132 359
Robbie Pellman 4025 30 134 200 466 117 133 113 363
Dave Plecha 5930 36 164 218 545 166 181 143 490
Tom Higgins 5660 33 171 231 640 128 151 178 457
4 - 4 Gems
Linda Klotzbach 4840 39 124 166 430 123 114 115 352
Marilyn O'Donnell 2924 24 121 173 413 a1l alll alll 333
Diana Sheehan 4319 36 119 162 425 115 107 94 316
Suzi Beifus 3028 27 112 138 367 122 121 124 367
Kathy Alm 1160 9 128 159 431 0
5-Team 5
Rick Jackson 6159 36 171 220 594 203 199 143 545
Wendie Conrad 5037 39 129 169 440 143 122 101 366
Vacant 0 0 130 0 0 0
Terry Crippen 8241 39 211 267 739 213 245 226 684
Ron Allen 6549 30 218 279 711 238 181 202 621
6 - Fabulous Forties
Haig Arpajian 6473 36 179 237 612 204 159 188 551
John Revay 4418 30 147 197 501 137 167 165 469
Cary Tomsu 7572 39 194 254 702 196 170 235 601
Larry Schindelar 7924 39 203 258 653 217 197 153 567
Bill DeCicco 6061 36 168 222 567 0
7 - Buckeyes
Cheryl Barrett 5105 36 141 178 471 178 130 138 446
Marilyn Marrapese 5542 39 142 200 509 143 166 154 463
Rich Alinn 4417 36 122 156 424 133 116 131 380
Herb Hadders 5711 30 190 258 699 189 200 198 587
8 - 0ld Gas
Mark Baumiller 1332 9 148 183 467 a138 a138 a138 414
Dennis Baumiller 4890 33 148 210 542 a138 a138 a138 414
Mike Koch 6125 36 170 208 557 167 200 164 531
Dave Marlon 7486 39 191 238 675 166 191 144 501
Ray Baumiller 2456 24 102 137 366 0
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Individual High Averages

Men 218.30 Ron Allen Women 154.44 Donna Maler
211.31  Terry Crippen 151.25 Lorie McTigue
203.18 Larry Schindelar 14210 Marilyn Marrapese
194.15 Cary Tomsu 141.81 Cheryl Barrett
191.95 Dave Marlon 138.94 Lorrie Higgins
190.37 Herb Hadders 134.17 Robbie Pellman
17190 Randy Barkacs 129.15 Wendie Conrad
171.52 Tom Higgins 12410 Linda Klotzbach
171.08 Rick Jackson 119.97 Diana Sheehan
170.14 Mike Koch 115.77 Nancy Musko
168.36  Bill DeCicco 11215 Suzi Beifus
164.72 Dave Plecha 95.15 Debra Kaiden

162.28 Jack Stock
149.15 ArtPutt

148.18 Dennis Baumiller
147.27 John Revay
122.69 Rich Alinn
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Last Week's Top Game Scores

Page 4

Men

Women

Men

Game 1 SCR

238 Ron Allen

217 Larry Schindelar
213 Terry Crippen
204 Haig Arpajian
203 Rick Jackson
196 Cary Tomsu
189 Herb Hadders
180 Randy Barkacs
169 Jack Stock
167 Mike Koch

166 Dave Marlon
166 Dave Plecha
160 Art Putt

137 John Revay
133 Rich Alinn

128 Tom Higgins

209 Lorie McTigue
178 Cheryl Barrett
150 Holly Haven
143 Wendie Conrad
143 Marilyn Marrapese
135 Donna Maler
123 Linda Klotzbach
122 Suzi Beifus
117 Robbie Pellman
116 Lorrie Higgins
115 Diana Sheehan
103 Debra Kaiden
77 Nancy Musko

Game 2 SCR

245 Terry Crippen
200 Herb Hadders
200 Mike Koch

199 Rick Jackson
197 Larry Schindelar

191
181
181

Dave Marlon
Ron Allen
Dave Plecha

170 Cary Tomsu
169 Randy Barkacs
168 Jack Stock
167 John Revay
159 Haig Arpajian

151
151

Tom Higgins
Art Putt

116 Rich Alinn
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Game 1 HDCP

248
240
238
231
225
224
222
221
221
220
216
216
212
203
189
170

272
249
240
224
221
217
214
209
204
194
193
188
169

Rick Jackson
Haig Arpajian
Ron Allen

Larry Schindelar
Randy Barkacs
Art Putt

Terry Crippen
Rich Alinn
Jack Stock
Cary Tomsu
Herb Hadders
Dave Plecha
Mike Koch
John Revay
Dave Marlon
Tom Higgins

Lorie McTigue
Cheryl Barrett
Holly Haven
Wendie Conrad
Suzi Beifus
Debra Kaiden
Marilyn Marrapese
Linda Klotzbach
Diana Sheehan
Donna Maler
Robbie Pellman
Lorrie Higgins
Nancy Musko

Game 2 HDCP

254
245
244
233
231
227
220
215
214
214
211
204
195
194
193
181

Terry Crippen
Mike Koch
Rick Jackson
John Revay
Dave Plecha
Herb Hadders
Jack Stock

Art Putt

Randy Barkacs
Dave Marlon
Larry Schindelar
Rich Alinn

Haig Arpajian
Cary Tomsu
Tom Higgins
Ron Allen
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Thursday Summer Seniors 2023

Page 5

Last Week's Top Game Scores - Continued

Women 166
160
150
133
130
122
122
121
114
111
107
104

82

Marilyn Marrapese
Donna Maler
Holly Haven
Robbie Pellman
Cheryl Barrett
Wendie Conrad
Lorie McTigue
Suzi Beifus
Linda Klotzbach
Lorrie Higgins
Diana Sheehan
Debra Kaiden
Nancy Musko

Game 3 SCR

Men 235
226
209
202
198
188
178
165
164
157
153
147
144
143
143
131

Women 160
154
143
138
132
130
125
124
115
115
113
101

94

Cary Tomsu
Terry Crippen
Randy Barkacs
Ron Allen

Herb Hadders
Haig Arpajian
Tom Higgins
John Revay
Mike Koch

Art Putt

Larry Schindelar
Jack Stock
Dave Marlon
Rick Jackson
Dave Plecha
Rich Alinn

Donna Maler
Marilyn Marrapese
Lorie McTigue
Cheryl Barrett
Lorrie Higgins
Nancy Musko
Holly Haven
Suzi Beifus
Debra Kaiden
Linda Klotzbach
Robbie Pellman
Wendie Conrad
Diana Sheehan
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240
237
220
219
218
209
203
201
200
196
185
183
174

Holly Haven
Marilyn Marrapese
Suzi Beifus
Donna Maler
Debra Kaiden
Robbie Pellman
Wendie Conrad
Cheryl Barrett
Linda Klotzbach
Diana Sheehan
Lorie McTigue
Lorrie Higgins
Nancy Musko

Game 3 HDCP

259
254
235
231
225
224
221
220
219
209
202
199
193
188
167
167

229
225
223
222
219
215
209
206
204
201
189
183
182

Cary Tomsu
Randy Barkacs
Terry Crippen
John Revay
Herb Hadders
Haig Arpajian
Art Putt

Tom Higgins
Rich Alinn
Mike Koch
Ron Allen

Jack Stock
Dave Plecha
Rick Jackson
Larry Schindelar
Dave Marlon

Debra Kaiden
Marilyn Marrapese
Suzi Beifus
Nancy Musko
Donna Maler
Holly Haven
Cheryl Barrett
Lorie McTigue
Lorrie Higgins
Linda Klotzbach
Robbie Pellman
Diana Sheehan
Wendie Conrad
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